Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carrier Commercial Refrigeration, Inc.		05/15/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BA Acquisition, Inc.
Street Address:	700 Buffington Road
City:	Spartanburg
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29303
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0768300	BAR MOBILE
Registration Number:	2513318	EZS90
Registration Number:	0821128	BEVERAGE-AIR
Registration Number:	2440745	B BEVERAGE-AIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900108876

Fax Number: (336)726-8061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336.721.3730 Email: hnorman@wcsr.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. McFadden

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14075.42.0

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0933

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. McFadden
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. McFadden/
Date:	06/12/2008
Total Attachments: 6 source=TMAssign#page1.tif source=TMAssign#page2.tif source=TMAssign#page3.tif source=TMAssign#page4.tif source=TMAssign#page5.tif source=TMAssign#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0934 Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FO	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Carrier Commerical Refrigeration, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) U.S. Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) May 15, 2008 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other_	Name: BA Acquisition, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 700 Buffington Road City: Spartanburg State: South Carolina Country: U.S. Zip: 29303 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship U.S. Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 768300; 2,513,318; 821128; 2,440,745
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeffrey R. McFadden	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 160
Street Address: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC One West Fourth Street	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☐ Enclosed
City: Winston-Salem	8. Payment Information:
State: North Carolina Zip: 27101	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>336.721.3730</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: <u>336.726.8061</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 09-0528
Email Address: jmcfadden@wcsr.com	Authorized User Name <u>Jeffrey R. McFadden</u>
9. Signature: Cfuy Signature	
Jeffrev R. McFadden	Total number of pages including cover 6
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of May 15, 2008, is entered into by and between Carrier Commercial Refrigeration, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and BA Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used and not otherwise defined in this Assignment have the meanings given to them in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 2, 2008 (the "APA"), by and among Assignor, Assignee and Ali Group North America Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Ali Group NA").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the APA, Assignor is required to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and domain names particularly set forth in the attached Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"), together with (i) the goodwill and the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (ii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringements or misappropriations, including past infringements and misappropriations, of the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the domain names set forth in the attached Exhibit B (the "Domain Names"), together with: (i) the goodwill and business symbolized by the Domain Names and (ii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringements or misappropriations, including past infringements and misappropriations, of the Domain Names.
- 3. Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademarks and the Domain Names and all other rights hereby conveyed.

;;; `

TRADEMARK REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0936

CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION, INC.

By:	Name: Paul M. Perron
-	Name: Paul M. Perron
	Title: Authorized Signatory
BA	ACQUISITION, INC.
Ву:	Name:
	m'd

CARRIER COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION, INC.

Dy.	
	Name:
	Title:
BA	ACQUISITION, INC.
Ву:	Name: Heary Holt IN
	Title: Chrismon

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Assignment

o in ademark and the	Proceedings of the second	s Application	Reg No.	Regalpates	Applicate Angelino and Registance at the first commercial and the second	Signs
	United States of				CARRIER COMM.	•
BAK MOBILE	America	72/122755	768300	4/14/1964	REFRIGERATION	Registered
	United States of				CARRIER COMM.	
EZS90	America	75/851646	2513318	11/27/2001	REFRIGERATION	Abandoned
BEVERAGE-AIR	Argentina	2296399	1854875	12/7/2001	Specialty Equipment Companies *	Registered
BEVERAGE-AIR	Brazil	823120082	823120104	6/26/2007	CARRIER COMM. REFRIGERATION	Registered
BEVERAGE-AIR	Canada	416311	TM4167575	1/23/1970	CARRIER COMM. REFERGER ATION	Ranictered
	China (Peoples				CARRIER COMM.	TOPICO TO
BEVERAGE-AIR	Republic)	200094738	2020795	10/7/2003	REFRIGERATION	Registered
BEVER A CH. A ID			0.7	000	CARRIER COMM.	
DEVENAGE-AIR	European Community	1698448	1698448	8/28/2001	REFRIGERATION	Registered
BEVER ACE-ATP	1			000	CARRIER COMM.	
עול-מסעטיו אים	riance		92404695	7///1992	KEFKIGEKA 110N	Registered
	;				CARRIER COMM.	
BEVERAGE-AIR	India	932419	932419	6/16/2000	REFRIGERATION	Registered
					CARRIER COMM.	
BEVEKAGE-AIR	Mexico	431094	671976	9/27/2000	REFRIGERATION	Registered
BEVERAGE-AIR	Saudi Arabia	66882		11/28/2001	Specialty Equipment Companies *	Registered
BRVEP A GE A TD	1			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	CARRIER COMM.	ţ
אוייים אייים	1 mkey	00/3832	2000/03832	3/3/2000	KEFKIGEKATION	Kegistered
BEVERAGE-AIR	United Arab Emirates	39516		-	Specialty Equipment Companies *	Pending
BEVERAGE-AIR	United Kingdom	1495995	1495995	4/15/1994	CARRIER COMM. REFRIGERATION	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0939

	71-34-3 04-4					
BEVERAGE-AIR +	America	72/210637	821128	12/27/1966	CARRIER COMM. REFRIGERATION	Registered
BEVERAGE-AIR & DESIGN	Argentina	2296398	1854876	1002/1/21	Specialty Equipment Companies *	Registered
BEVERAGE-AIR & DESIGN	Brazil	823120104	823120104	6/26/2007	CARRIER COMM. REFRIGHRATION	New stereo
BEVERAGE-AIR & DESIGN	China (Peoples Republic)	2000094739	2019770	12/28/2003	CARRIER COMM. REFRIGERATION	Registered
BEVERAGE-AIR & DESIGN	European Community	1696681	1696681	11/5/2001	CARRIER COMM. REFRIGERATION	Registered
BEVERAGE-AIR & DESIGN	India	932418	932418	9/16/2000	CARRIER COMM. REFRIGERATION	Registered
BEVERAGE-AIR & DESIGN	Mexico	431104	721230	10/31/2001	CARRIER COMM. REFRIGERATION	Registered
BEVERAGE-AIR & DESIGN	Saudi Arabia	66883			Specialty Equipment Companies *	Pending
BEVERAGE-AIR & DESIGN	Turkey	00/3833	2000/03822	3/3/2000	CARRIER COMM. REFRIGERATION	Registered
BEVERAGE-AIR & DESIGN	United Arab Emirates	39517			Specialty Equipment Companies *	Pending
BEVERAGE-AIR & DESIGN	United States of America	75/930702	2440745	4/3/2001	CARRIER COMM. REFRIGERATION	Registered

* The documents necessary bring the chain-of-title up to Carrier Commercial Refrigeration, Inc. have been provided to local counsel with instructions to file them in the local trademark office.

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/12/2008 REEL: 003794 FRAME: 0940